MASSACHUSETTS INTERSCHOLASTIC
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MIAA Footbhall Tournament Fees
School Year: 2023-24

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023 MIAA
sponsored Fall Tournaments.

For Football Play-off games, the fee structure is:
15% increase over the regular season fee will be paid for the Round of 16 $118
25% increase over the regular season fee will be paid for the Round of 8 $129
35% increase over the regular season fee to be paid for the Round of 4 and State Final $139

*The Clock Operator fee is not the same as other officials.

Clock/Scoreboard Operator fee for Round of 16 $90
*15% increase over the regular season JV fee

Clock/Scoreboard Operator fee for the Round of 8 $98
*25% increase over the regular season JV fee

Clock/Scoreboard Operator fee for the Round of 4 and State Finals $105

*35% increase over the regular season JV fee
The committee recommends that the Clock/Scoreboard Operator duties include time, score, down and distance
All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.)

Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment.
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MASSACHUSETTS INTERSCHOLASTIC

ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MIAA Field Hockey Tournament Fees
School Year: 2023-24

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023 MIAA
sponsored Fall Tournaments.

For Field Hockey tournament games, the fee structure is:
15% increase over the regular season fee will be paid through Round 16 $109
25% increase over the regular season fee will be paid for the Round of 8 $119
35% increase over the regular season fee to be paid for the Round of 4 and State Final $128
Same fee for each official

All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.)

Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment.
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MASSACHUSETTS INTERSCHOLASTIC

ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MIAA Soccer Tournament Fees
School Year: 2023-24

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023 MIAA
sponsored Fall Tournaments.

For Soccer tournament games, the fee structure is:

15% increase over the regular season fee will be paid through Round 16 $109
25% increase over the regular season fee will be paid for the Round of 8 $119
35% increase over the regular season fee to be paid for the Round of 4 $128

and State Final
Same fee for each official

All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.)

Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment.




MASSACHUSETTS INTERSCHOLASTIC

ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MIAA Volleyball Tournament Fees
School Year: 2023-24

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023 MIAA
sponsored Fall Tournaments.

For Volleyball Tournament games, the fee structure is:
15% increase over the regular season fee will be paid through Round 16 $107
25% increase over the regular season fee will be paid for the Round of 8 $116
35% increase over the regular season fee to be paid for the Round of 4 and State Final $126

*The Lines Judge fee is not the same as other officials.

Lines judge fee through Round of 16 $64
Lines judge fee through Round of 8 $70
Lines judge fee for Round of 4 and State Final $75

All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.)

Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment.




MASSACHUSETTS INTERSCHOLASTIC

ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MIAA Swimming & Diving Tournament Fees
School Year: 2023-24

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023 MIAA
sponsored Fall Tournaments.

For Fall Swimming & Diving Tournament events, the fee structure is:

Sectional Diving competition $125
Sectional Swimming competition $125
State Diving competition $125
State Swimming competition $125

NOTE: Diving/Swim Referee (head official) will receive a $10 increase added to the above fees.
All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.)

Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment.
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MASSACHUSETTS INTERSCHOLASTIC

ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MIAA Cross Country Tournament Fees
School Year: 2023-24

The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023 MIAA
sponsored Fall Tournaments.

For Cross Country Tournaments Events other than State Finals, the fee structure is:

Starter $103

Any other officials $92
The fees for State Finals are:

Starter $113

Any other officials $102

All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.)

Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment.
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